N13000	88866600	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700248336787	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/19/1301005013 **78.75	
(Document Number)         Certified Copies Certificates of Status         Special Instructions to Filing Officer:         Willian Milleri         AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO         CORRECT, HILCLE         DATE	FILED 13 JUL 19 PM 3: 59 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA MARAJAJA	

.

1.1-10763

- - - - - -

Cover Letter

. .

,

- ----

Department of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 T: 850-245-6052

Subject: Filing Articles of Incorporation for: FOM Incorporated

Please find 2 copies of the articles of incorporation and payment to file the articles of incorporation.

Please return proof of filing to:

4

William R. Miller, Jr	(Name)
PO Box 64	(Address)
Suwannee, FL 32692	(City, State, and Zip)



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 20, 2013

WILLIAM R MILLER, JR. PO BOX 64 SUWANNEE, FL 32692

SUBJECT: FOM INCORPORATED Ref. Number: W13000035753

We have received your document for FOM INCORPORATED and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 813A00015526

カ [7] C ភ m P m Ņ N С

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Componentions DO DOV 6207 Mollahassas Florido 29214



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 19, 2013

1.

WILLIAM R MILLER, JR. PO BOX 64 SUWANNEE, FL 32692

SUBJECT: FOM INCORPORATED Ref. Number: W13000040764

We have received your document for FOM INCORPORATED and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please accept our apology for failing to mention this in our previous letter.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 313A00017611

www.sunbiz.org

 $D_{1}^{*}$  (1) (2)

Florida

# NONPROFIT CORPORATION ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Pursuant to §617 of the laws of Florida, the undersigned majority of whom are citizens of the United States, do hereby submit these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming a nonprofit corporation.

#### **ARTICLE 1** Name

The name of the corporation is: MISSING LINKS MINISTRIES, INC.

#### ARTICLE 2

Existence

The corporation shall have perpetual existence.

 ARTICLE 3
 Effective Date

 The effective date of incorporation shall be: upon filing by the Secretary of State
 The Secretary of State

#### ARTICLE 4 Members

The corporation will not have members

# ARTICLE 5

Type of non profit corporation

The corporation is not for profit and a Religious Corporation

Ē

6 PH ہ

59

Ś

### ARTICLE 6 Registered Agent and Office

FILED JUL 19 PM 3:59

-13

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is: SECRETARY OF STATE 90 SE 910 Ave Suwannee, FL 32692

The name of the initial registered agent is:

William R Miller, Jr.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature of Registered Agent Wednesday, June 12, 2013

#### ARTICLE 7

**Principal Office** 

The corporation has a principal office. The street address of the principal office is: <u>90 SE 910 Ave</u> <u>Suwannee, Florida 32692</u> <u>Dixie</u>

#### **ARTICLE 8**

Mailing Address PO Box 64 Suwannee, FL 32692 Dixie

#### ARTICLE 9 Directors

The directors will be elected, maintained, and appointed in accordance with the corporation's bylaws. The corporation's initial directors are as follows:

<u>William R Miller, Jr (President) PO Box 64, Suwannee, FL 32692</u> <u>Mark Feather (Member)403 E Wade St, Trenton, FL 32692</u> <u>Donna Day (Member)4507 SE Hawthorne Rd, Gainesville, FL 32641</u> <u>W. Clore Dice (Member)3239 NW 44<sup>th</sup> Place, Gainesville, FL 32605</u>

Florida Non Profit Articles of Incorporation - 2

www.northwestregisteredagent.com

#### ARTICLE 10 Indemnification

The corporation does indemnify any directors, officers, employees, incorporators, and members of the corporation from any liability regarding the corporation and the affairs of the corporation, unless the person fraudulently and intentionally violated the law and/or maliciously conducted acts to damage and/or defraud the corporation, or as otherwise provided under applicable statute.

#### ARTICLE 11 Purpose

The purpose of the corporation is exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the internal revenue code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code and herein stated as follows:

The corporation is being formed to help transition inidividuals incarcerated in the prison system from institutionalization to become productive citizens. The transformation will be done through the gospel and the teachings of Christ.

The character and essence of the corporation is the same as the purpose.

#### ARTICLE 12 Prohibited Activities

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article 11. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation.

# FILED 13 JUL 19 PN 3-59

### ARTICLE 13 Distributions Upon Dissolution

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, after paying or making provisions for the payment of all the legal liabilities of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

#### ARTICLE 14 Incorporator

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

William R Miller, Ir	
PO Box 64	
Suwannee, PL 32698	,
$\langle \langle \langle \langle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \rangle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \langle \rangle \langle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \langle \rangle \langle \rangle \langle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \langle $	
Line Allaport	
Signature	)
Wednesday, June 12, 2013	